government institution prevailing at that time will be paid to the fellow by the institute where 

the candidate is admitted for the fellowship course. The University will not give any stipend to 

the candidates. 

Course Fee: 

The annual course fee of Rs. 36,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Thousand only) per candidate 

has to be paid by the candidate and demand draft should be drawn in favour of “THE 

REGISTRAR, KNRUHS, TG, Warangal” payable at Warangal on or before 20.02.2026. 

Admission is strictly based on merit as per marks in MD/MS and interview with 50%